Bonds and other securities   80 572 252 118   332 690
Other assets   584 536  584 536

Total assets 3 046 483  0 80 572 252 118  0 612 718 3 991 891
Deposits from the public 3 225 188   141 129 3 366 317

Other liabilities   73 878  73 878
Provisions   9 856  9 856
Subordinated liabilities   77 215   77 215
Shareholders’ equity   464 625  464 625

Total liabilities and shareholders’
equity 3 225 188

0

0 77 215

0 689 488 3 991 891

Net interest-rate exposure -178 705  0 80 572 174 903  0

Cumulative interest-rate exposure -178 705 -178 705 -98 133 76 770 76 770

SVEA EKONOMI AB   52 (58)
Annual Report 2010

Note 44 Sensitivity analyses, market risks

Interest-rate risk
On the balance-sheet date, the impact of a 1-percentage-point increase/decrease in interest on net interest income during the forthcoming 12-
month period amounts to +/- SEK 1,585,000 (2,039,000) for the Group and +/- SEK 88,000 (768,000) in the Parent Company, based on all interest-
bearing assets and liabilities that exist on the balance-sheet date.

Currency risk

Group 2010 NOK EUR DKK EEK Other Total
Net position according to Note 38 10 584 75 559 10 953 22 580 19 673 139 349
Effect of 10% increase in SEK against
currency

-1 058 -7 556 -1 095 -2 258 -1 967 -13 935

Group 2009 NOK EUR DKK EEK Other Total
Net position according to Note 38 12 716 131 962 30 029 34 031 39 902 248 640
Effect of 10% increase in SEK against
currency

-1 272 -13 196 -3 003 -3 403 -3 990 -24 864

Parent Company 2010 NOK EUR DKK EEK Other Total
Net position according to Note 38 4 292 -11 351 -2 604 0 -11 678 -21 341
Effect of 10% increase in SEK against
currency

-429 1 135 260 0 1 168 2 134

Parent Company 2009 NOK EUR DKK EEK Other Total
Net position according to Note 38 6 164 -424 666 0 4 302 10 708
Effect of 10% increase in SEK against
currency

-616 42 -67 0 -430 -1 071

Share-price risk

  Group   Parent Company
Geographic distribution of holdings:  Dec. 31, 2010 Dec . 31, 2009  Dec. 31, 2010 Dec. 31, 2009

Sweden 310 252 199 978 310 252 199 978
Nordic, other 463 531 0 0
Europe, other 22 196 0 22 196 0
Total 332 911 200 509 332 448 199 978

  Group   Parent Company
Distribution of holdings per industry:  Dec. 31, 2010 Dec. 31, 2009  Dec. 31, 2010 Dec. 31, 2009

Commodity 188 210 84 632 188 210 84 632
Service 68 996 45 917 68 996 45 917
Telecoms 20 966 18 370 20 960 18 365
IT 15 125 13 326 15 125 13 326
Health care 5 073 8 786 5 073 8 786
Finance 8 198 8 379 7 741 7 855
Industry 4 058 1 026 4 058 1 026
Other 22 285 20 073 22 285 20 071
Total 332 911 200 509 332 448 199 978

The impact of a 10-percentage-point increase/decrease in the share price on shareholders’ equity on the balance-sheet date amounts to +/- SEK
33,291,000 (20,051,000) for the Group, or 6.1% (4.7) of shareholders’ equity, and +/- SEK 33,245,000 (19,998,000) in the Parent Company, or 5.9%
(4.3) of shareholders’ equity, based on the shares and participations that exist on the balance-sheet date.

SVEA EKONOMI AB   53 (58)
Annual Report 2010

Note 45 Credit-risk exposure, gross and net, and specification of collateral for loan receivables

Group 2010

Total credit-risk
exposure

(before
impairment)

Impairment/
provision

Carrying
amount

Value of
collateral for

items in
balance sheets

Total credit-risk
exposure after
deductions for

collateral
Lending to credit institutions 1 275 422  1 275 422  1 275 422
Lending to the public
Lending against collateral in:
Mortgages on properties 58 817 -1 000 57 817 57 817 0
Mortgages on tenant-owned apartments 1 300 -1 300 0 0 0
Accounts receivable 374 293 -7 765 366 528 366 528 0
Chattel mortgages 23 522 -2 290 21 232 21 232 0
Guarantees 61 117 -6 735 54 382 54 382 0
Other 23 549 0 23 549 23 549 0
Total lending against collateral 542 598 -19 090 523 508 523 508 0

Unsecured lending:
Lending, external 1 834 001 -229 734 1 604 267  1 604 267
Lending, Group 0  0  0
Total unsecured lending 1 834 001 -229 734 1 604 267  1 604 267

Total lending to the public 2 376 599 -248 824 2 127 775 523 508 1 604 267
Bonds and other securities
Government securities and similar:
With no rating 20 062  20 062  20 062
Other issuers:
AAA 0  0  0
AA- 82 340  82 340  82 340
A+ 24 889  24 889  24 889
A 50 120  50 120  50 120
A- 111 149  111 149  111 149
BBB+ 59 426  59 426  59 426
BBB 101 212  101 212  101 212
No rating 29 953  29 953  29 953
Total bonds and other securities 479 151 0 479 151 0 479 151
Positive value of currency swaps 9 848  9 848  9 848
Issued loan commitments 0  0
Issued financial guarantees 5 365  5 365  5 365
Total 4 146 385 -248 824 3 897 561 523 508 3 374 053

Portions of unsecured loans have co-borrowers and may also be covered by voluntary payment insurance, which provides protection against
insolvency, refer to page 5.

Specification of collateral for loan receivables

Group 2010

Mortgage

Accounts
receivables

Chattel
mortgages

Guarantees